06.06.2023: xəbər

Khazar University Student Receives "Patriots Awards"

On May 30, 2023, a circumcision ceremony of 50 children from martyrs, veterans and low-income as well as physically disabled families, was organized by "Number One Production" (headed by Ravan Zeynalov), sponsored by F-"Holding LLC", and the special sponsor of which was "Milan Hospital", in the restaurant "Ay işiği" ("Moonlight")

At the event, Shahin Aliyev, the 3rd-year student of Khazar University's School of Economics and Management, founder and chairman of the "Eternal Union" Youth Public Union, Global Peace Ambassador of the International Global Peace Chain, headquartered in Pakistan, was awarded the "Patriots Awards" by "Number One Production". This award is presented to those who have arranged the circumcision ceremony of 50 children of martyrs and veterans, low-income families.

"Xəzər"in tələbəsinə "Patriots Awards" təqdim olunub

2023-cü il mayın 30-da "Ay işığı" restoranında "Number One Production"ın təşkilatçılığı (rəhbəri Rəvan Zeynalov), F-"Holding MMC" şirkətinin baş sponsorluğu, "Milan Hospital"ın xüsusi sponsorluğu ilə şəhid, qazi və aztəminatlı ailələrdən olan, həmçinin fiziki məhdudiyyətli 50 uşağın kiçik toyu təşkil olunub. Tədbirdə şəhid ailələri, qazilər, millət vəkilləri, iş adamları, incəsənət ustaları və digərləri iştirak ediblər.

Tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetinin İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin 3-cü kurs tələbəsi, "Əbədi Birlik" Gənclər İctimai Birliyinin təsisçisi və sədri, baş iqamətgahı Pakistanda yerləşən Beynəlxalq Qlobal Sülh Zənciri (Global Peace Chain) təşkilatının Qlobal sülh səfiri Şahin Əliyev "Number One Production"ın "Patriots Awards" ("Vətənpərvərlik mükafatı") mükafatına layiq görülüb. Bu mükafat şəhid və qazilərin, aztəminatlı ailələrin 50 uşağının kiçik toyuna vəsilə olan şəxslərə təqdim edilir.

